
W-1£?U

ST. FRANCIS HOTEL PHASE

MANAGER, ST. FRANCIS HOTEL,.'ADVISED THAT NO INDIVIDUAL XWXW 

IDENTIFIABLE WITH SUBJECT "HAS. BEEN-IN HOTEL SINCE HIS, DEPARTURE ON W / 

ABOUT MARCH SEVENTEEN LAST. ANONYMOUS COMPLAINANT HAD ADVISED THAT , '

SUBJECT WAS AT ROOM FIVE ZERO SEVEN. MANAGER STATES TENANT AT

ROOM FIVE ZERO SEVEN IS FEMALE NURSE HAD HAS BEEN .TENNANT FOR

APPROXIMATELY TEN YEARS. ■ ' ■

U.S. POSTAL MONEY ORDER PHASE

' JAMES EARL .RAY, .AKA ERIC S. GA LT, . UTILI ZED U.S. POSTAL MONEY 

ORDER NUMBER ONE NINE ONE SIX TWO ONE ONE'ZERO SEVEN EIGHT OF THE : 

AMOUNT FIFTEEN DOLLARS IN PAYMENT TO THE LOCKSMITHING INSTITUTE,. 

BLOOMFIELD, NEW JERSEY. THIS MONEY ORDER DATED WSSH EIGHT LAST. . 

THIS MONEY ORDER WAS ONE OF SERIES SOLD AT U.S.'POST OFFICE,/ZXZZ/X ? 

SANTA MONICA - WESTERN STATION. DURING PERIOD FEBRUARY ONE LAST. ; 

THROUGH APRIL FOUR LAST U.S. POSTAL MONEY ORDER SERIES ONE NINE ZERO X/ 

EIGHT ONE EIGHT THREE EIGHT FIVE SIX THROUGH ONE NINE.ZERO EIGHT 

ONE' EIGHT THREE NINE NINE NINE WERE SOLD AS WELL AS U.S. POSTAL 

MONEY ORDER SERIES ONE NINE ONE SIX .TWO ONE ZERO ZERO ZERO.ZERO : 

THROUGH ONE NINE ONE SIX TWO ONE ONE NINE NINE NINE. FURTHER 

INVESTIGATION DETERMINED THAT INFORMATION CONCERNING THE PURCHASER ' 

OF U.S. POSTAL MONEY ORDER AND TO WHOM THE FUNDS WERE TO BE . ■ ’

RECEIVED AS WITTEN ON THE MONEY ORDER, COULD BE OBTAINED ONLY 

BY REVIEW OF THE CANCELLED MONEY- ORDERS AT MONEY .ORDER DIVISION, . 

U.S. POST OFFICE, G.A.O. BUILDING, FOUR FOUR ONE G STREET, WASHINGTON, 

D.C. . . . . . .. . ’
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO1

5010-106

RNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (^-1^) date.- April 19, 1968

FROM : SA JAMES MO CAULEY

subject: marking

>O. . a At 5:35 p.m. on ^-18-68 DR.

n JUSt
Burbank and Sepulveda BlvdsEVT^e X fchl "XXXXiZ a”arxie-ho”d

loc - 
In 
as

ation investigation by SA MC CAULEY resulted in
4-u 2£ mentionea auto in the parking lot at tbe Carriage Inn
given T^ou^XXlfXX'X 8“erally "eti"B ^soriptiA 
Is RICHARD s^—- ^7 ?n “^tensive identification. He was identified 

59^5 SW Haires Rd., Portland Ore He este^ftSsto e<i Nelson Co., 1^280 SW 72nd Ave., Portland, 0re., 
Q 1 . ?Cat55 - He advised that he was driving the above described

o, which he had rented from the Avis Car Co. MR. HELSER who bears
XZ^Z^?0 P^to ,pf GALT, was detained not ideXal 
on oasis oi close observation and comparison, and possession of off­
ensive identification. HELSER is described as follows- ' 

. Race-white 
' Sex-Male .

DOB-3/23/32, Portland, Ore.
Hgt.-5’11,T
Wgt.-19O# .
Hair-brown 
Eyes-brown . . ■

jm

S&M- gold crowns two upper front teeth 
Oregon D.L. No. 29?01|3 (Shows old ’

' ' 35th Pl.,
address of l;305 NE 
Portland, Ore.)

ED___*/... INDEXe£4.:V 
filed^ '

)APR19 1968 
Bl - LOS A------ -S
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FD-36-(Rev. 5-22-64).

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT;

F B I

Date: l|./22/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT
. (Priority)

TO

FROM

MURKIN

DIREQ^R, FBI (UU-38861) AND SACS ATLANTA (1^-2386),.
BIRMINGHAM (liU-lY^O ), CHICAGO (UU-1111^), MEMPHIS (UU-1S

SAC LOS ANGELES (^-15711) '

JAMES EARL RAY IS KNOWN TO HAVE FREQUENTED LAUNDRY AND

DRY CLEANERS OFFERING LAUNDRY SERVICE WHILE IN LOS ANGELES.

HE MAY STILL HAVE IN HIS POSSESSION’SHEETS, PILLOW CASES

UNDERWEAR and shirts^BEARING W following laundry.markings for

FLATWEAR

TWO ZERO

TWO ZERO

LAUNDRY - ZERO TWO B DASH SIX ON RED THERMO SEAL TAPE

L DASH

R DASH

MARKS ISSUED TO

EIGHT ON WHITE OR PURPLE THERMO SEAL TAPE..

THREE ON WHITE THERMO SEAL TAPE. SHIRT LAUNDRY

RAY WERE GAL AND GALT PRINTED IN INK AND TWO

ZERO F DASH SEVEN ON RED THERMO SEAL TAPE

■ LOU RUFFOLO LOS ANGELES'REPRESENTATIVE, AMERI N TRADE

MAGAZINES,/ENCINO, CALIFORNIA, ADVISED AMERICAN /AUNDRY DIGEST

AND AMERICAN DRY CLEANER DIGEST■DISTRIBUTED TO ALMOST EVE^

LAUNDRY AND. DRY CLEANER IN UNITED STATES AND CANADA

HEADQUARTERS AT FIVE ZERO ZERO NORTH DEARBORN STREET

. FGK:CM^

Approved:
ial Agent in Charge

Sent ' ^P - ^^/

IN7Y 
■ ATM-- .

CHICAGO).

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LA U-1574

PAGE TWO

RUFFOLO SUGGESTED CONTACT WITH DON MARTIN, ATM, CONCERNING

PUBLICATION IN ATM PUBLICATIONS OF INFORMATION RE JAMES EARL

RAY AND

IT

ATM AND

UTILIZE

LAUNDRY MARKS CONNECTED

IS SUGGESTED BUREAU MAY

WITH HIM

DESIRE TO HAVE CHICAGO CONTACT

HAVE CIRCULARIZATION MADE THROUGH MAGAZINE OR

TS85R MAILING LISTS. IT IS FELT MS' RAY WILL STILL

HAVE THE SIX SHIRTS HE HAD LAUNDERED AND MARKED WHILE IN LOS

ANGELES. MEMPHIS AND OTHER OFFICES MAY DESIRE TO OFFER

COMMENT RE THIS r . ■ •

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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A
F B I

Transmit the following in

Via TELETYPE

TO

FROM

SAC, MIAMI

Date: 4/22/68
PLAIN ■

(Type in plaintext'or code)

URGENT '
(Priority)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

MURKIN

|?c 7«kpk

RE:. JAMES EARL LQOK-A-LIKE.

HOUSTON ADVISED APRIL TWENTY TWO INSTANT JAMES EARL

RAY LOOK-A-LIKE DESCRIBED SIX FEET ONE INCH, BROWN HAIR,

NEATLY TRIMMED GOATEE, LIGHT COLORED COWBOY STRAW HAT

BEIGE LEVI TYPE JACKET. BLACK HORN RIMMED GLASSES. POSSIBLY

DEPARTED HOUSTON FOR LOS ANGELES ON NATIONAL AIRLINES PLIGHT

FORTY SEVEN ON APRIL TWENTY ONE LAST. STEWARDESSES LEVINE

CARBONE, HARRINGTON AND MC CLAIN WORKED. THIS FLIGHT

STEWARDESSES TO RETURN MIAMI ON NATIONAL AIRLINES FLIGHT

FORTY EIGHT APRIL TWENTY TWO INSTANT FROM LOS. ANGELES

. SOURCE OF INFORMATION IS UNIDENTIFIED SENIOR TICKET

AGENT, HOUSTON AIRPORT.

44-1574 ■ 
TJA/met . if . ;

FILED

Approved Sent M Per

ID

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FBI LOS AKG

FBI REW OHLS

600 PM

LOS ANGELES AND SACRAMENTO

FROM NEW ORLEANS 157-10673

MURKIN

RE SCOTT N^AL, (LOOK ALIKE)

FOLLOWING INFORMATION DEVELOPED, BASED ON REPORT OF 

OLLK-ALIKE, FOLLOWING PUBLICATION OF GALT PHOTOGRAPH.

SCOTT NORDAL, WM, RESIDED SIX TWO THREE ROYAL STREET'/ 

NOLA, FOUR ONE THROUGH FOUR SEVENTEEN, BUT MAID STATES HE 

WAS ABSENT^KOST OF TIME.

MORDAL EMPLOYED AS WAITER, COURT OF TWO SISTERS, SIX 

ONE THREE ROYAL STREET, FROM THREE TWENTY FOUR UNTIL FOUR 

THIRTEEN, WITH ABSENCES ON FOUR FOUR AND POSSIBLY OTHER 

DATES. APPLICATION REFLECTS BORN

HAS CALIFORNIA DRIVERS LICE'S SASH TWO THREE FOUR

/ SEVEN THREE TWO ONE, EXPIRES ONE FIVE SEVENTY. ATTENDED 

//LINCOLN GRAMMAR, COMPTON, CALIFORNIA, FORTY SEVEN TO FIFTY;

yPARAMOUNT HIGH SCHOOL, PARAMOUNT, CALIFORNIA, FIFTY TO FIFTY 

f FOUR-; UCLA, FIFTY EIGHT TO SIXTY SIX, CLAIMS GRADUATED.

EMPLOYED COVE RESTURANT, SAN GABRIEL, CALIFORNIA, SI XS I XTY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

APR 19 W 
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w
PAGE TWO

FOUR to SIXTY FIVE AND JANUARY TO MAY, SIXTY TWO. MOTHER, 

MRS. ANN NORDAL, RESIDES FIVE SIX ZERO TWO, PINE, LOS 

ANGELES.

NORDAL PUT SECOND LOCK ON ROOM AND PERKITTED HO

ACCESS WHILE ASSENT. HAD LARGE QUANTITY OF CLOTHING AND 

LUGGAGE. ONE OCCASION MAID SAW LARGE QUANTITY OF CURRENCY ' 

IN PACK IN BED, SHOVING ONE HUNDRED DOLLAR BILL ON TOP, 

MORDAL IMMEDIATELY STOPPED HER WORK.

LOS ANGELES AND SACRAMENTO CONDUCT NECESSARY INVESTIGATION 

TO IDENTIFY AND ELIMINATE NORDAL AS JAMES EARL RAY, AND SUTEL.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

FBI LOS AUG

TH CLRX

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Ob h/20/68 it was deternined that there is ae Pisa Street er Avenue 

in Les Angeles; ner is there a telephene listing for Mrs* ANN MBL in 

Les Angeles* '

It was determined that there is a Pine Avenue in Leng Beach, however 

this avenue terminates at the 5500 block and dees net contain an address 

of 5602 Pine* There is ne Long Beach telephone listing fer MRS. ANN NORDAL.

On U/20/68 attempts to locate the C#« Restaurant, San Gabriel* were 

negative* No attempt was node to verify the attendamojtf~S^^ 

(look alike) at Lincoln Grammar School* Coupton, or Paranount H*S*, 

Paranoent* or UCLA* .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

‘ FBI I

■ Date: I
fuw.^ 10' doaidS 9hK ©m ax ®i9iiJ ^sr'u befthnlsdsb bsw di 8d\OS\4 itO 

Transmit the following in _____ :_________ .________________ ________________________ :-------1s loiiowiny ill ~ • — •______ ..-. • ।
nx JACWK WA eBif/ 10I MfiijelxWoi?qeW ^ ®&y ex ion (Bfils;^^ s®J ah

Via
(Priority)' ^sfejiaA 8© J

■jevewod eftoss8 ^noJ ni sraarJ eniS b si aiaril ds.c!v bsHhisfsb &sw di 

eeeibbs its ax«dn®o don soob has yfoold 0(^5 ©Hj 4a BefsnifnisJ suhovs eidd

.J?f:^ IWA *E®i 10T. gaidaiX ©aoxiqsXsd riossE gnoJ ©n ex eieHT »eflH SOd£ !• 

©isw vfeho'fiL nsE etaTOBuBsn evlO srfd edsool od Bdqmsdds 8d\0$\jl rtf;

tJAOT W;C€ U eaMtaedfs •ettf vlhsv od ©bam aw dqciejds ©4 •evids^en

*.t.H taWBUW®^ i© tnodqm60 tloodoa is-nisif) nloanU ds (©±Lto jlool)

. *AJ0u" io tdnir*rosi£4

Sbl

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

TELETYPE

F B I

Date

PLAIN - ._________ _____
(Type in, plaintext or code)

URGENT.
' (Priority)

TO:: SAG, NEW ORLEANS. (1^7-10673)

FROM: .SAC, LOS ANGELES (^-1^74).

MURKIN

RE NEW ORLEANS TEL TO LOS ANGELES. A©' SMRAMENTO APRIL NINETEEN

LAST, RE SCOTT N AL (LOOK ALIKE)..

MRS. MARY WOLFE, SECRETARY TO DEAN OF STUDENTS, . UNIVERSITY

OF CALIFORNIA ST LOS ANGELES (UCLA) ADVISED APRIL TWENTY TWO

INSTANT, SEARCH OF FILES OF REGISTRARS OFFICE FAILED TO REVEAL

ANY INFO INDICATING SCOTT NORDAL EVERY STUDENT AT UCLA

RECORDS LINCOLN GRAMMAR SCHOOL,. COMPTON, CALIF

'HIGH SCHOOL, PRESENTLY S TORED IN WAREHOUSE A TTEM PTS

TO LOCATE. NEW ORLEANS WILL BE ADVISED OF RESULTS

INVESTIGATION LOS ANGELES 7HAS DETERMINED NO PINE

ATO PARAMOUNT

BEING MADE.

STREET OR

AVENUE LOS ANGELES AREA . NO TELEPHONE LISTING FOR MRS . ANN NORDAL

IN •/LOS .ANGELES METROPOLITAN AREA

LOS ANGELES UNABLE TO LOCATE ANY COVE RESTAURANT, SAN GABRIEL,

CALIF. INVESTIGATION CONTINUING

Approved:
t in Charge

FILED ' ■

Sent D^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

Via TELETYPE

TO

FROM

E B I

‘ Date: 4/22/68 

PLAIN
(Type in plaintext or code)

URGENT
(Priority)

SAC, SAN DIEGO (44-387)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) .

MURKIN.

REUHEEL APRIL TWENTY LAST, REGARDING J

LEY

MC

LAPD AND LASO RECORDS NEGATIVE REGARDING JAMES R

AULEY. THREE EIGHT FOUR NINE RANDOLPH. LOS ANGELES

JAMES R. MC AULEY, A SELF EMPLOYED CIVIL ENGINEER

BORN PERSONALLY CONTACTED

TODAY AND OBSERVED TO BEAR NO RESEMBLANCE TO PHOTOGRAPH

OF JAMES EARL RAY

44-1574
RJR/met 
(i) y

'J

=Sl BY CODED

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

Sent M ' Per
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

Via TELETYPE

TO

FROM

F B I

Date: 4/22/68

PLAIN
(Type in plaintext or code)

URGENT
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 
SAC, PHOENIX (44-371)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

MURKIN, 00: MEMPHIS

RE PHOENIX TEL JO BUREAU APRIL TWENTY ONE LAST

REGARDING PAUL VARNER

BERNARDO CARILLO, TWO SIX ZERO FOUR EIGHT FARMFIELD

ROAD, CALABASAS, CALIFORNIA, FRIEND OF PAUL VARNER LINDHARD

ADVISED TODAY THAT LINDHARD IS ART STUDENT AT INSTITUTO

ALLENDE, SAN MIGUEL DE ALLENDE, GUANAJUATA, MEXICO

LINDHARD.TELEPHONED CARILLO YESTERDAY TO ADVISE OF

TRANSMISSION DIFFICULTY NEAR MAZATLON, MEXICO, AND TODAY

CARILLO WIRED MONEY TO LINDHARD AT HOTEL PLAYA, MAZATLON

MEXICO. CARILLO BELIEVES LINDHARD INTENDS TO VISIT UNKNOWN

FEMALE BEFORE RETURNING TO ABOVE SCHOOL

Approved:

• 44-1574 
RJR/met

ip^ial Agent in Charge
Sent.

hl; j

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





'J’J

^1- WS' WG

FBI ATLANTA

10:08 PM NT 4

TO DIRECTOR,. MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, LOS ANGELES, KANSAS CITY,

SPRINGFIELD, SAVANNAH, WO

FROM ATLANTA 44-2386

MURK IN

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION, APRIL TWNTYTVO, SIXTYEIGHT: 

USED AND NEW CAR DEALERS IK ATLANTA AND SUBURBAN AREAS 

BEING CANVASSED, SHOWN PHOTOGRAPHS OF SUBJECT RAY, NEGATIVE TO 

DATE/ '

. DEPORTS OF CARS STOLEN IN ATLANTA, MARCH TWENTYFOUR DASH 

APRIL EIGHT LAST OBTAINED AND 3EING CHECKED CUT. COMMUNICATION 

SUBMITTED THIS DATE TC APPROPRIATE OFFICES TO'CONSIDER ANY 

STOLEN CAR FROM GEORGIA SUBSEQUENT TO APRIL 'FOUR LAST AS SUSPECT 

THIS CASE. " '

CHARTERED FLIGHTS OF AIRPLANES AT THREE LOCATIONS .

COVERING ATLANTA AREA BEING CHECKED. NOTHING PERTINENT OBTAINED. 

POLICE DEPARTMENTS, CREDIT BUREAUS, NEW AND USED CAR DEALERS, 

AIRLINES, BUSES, TAXICABS, AND CAB RENTALS IN ALL RESIDENT 

AGENCIES OF ATLANTA DIVISION BEING CHECKED AND SUBJECT’S 

PHOTOGRAPH DISPLAYED. ^ L//S 7 /

END PAGE ONE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE TWO

iz'-"

I'M

DOCTORS OF PSYCHIATRY AND PSYCHOLOGY IN BROAD AREA

NO INDICATION SUBJECT RAY WAS PATIENT

OWNER R GOMI NGH OUSE WHERE RAY LIVED

CHECK AT POS

FOURTEENTH STREET

iS LICENSE FOR STATE OF GEORGIA WITH

JIMMIE DELTON

STATS PICTURE ERIC STARVG GALT AS FURNISHED BY LOS ANGELES

LAY'S MS AND ALIASES CHECKED FOR AUTO

NEGATIVE RESULTS

ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION CONDUCT ' NEIGHBORHOOD WEST

ROM BARTENDER’ S SCHOO! :OOMING-

SURROU? ■’G FOURTEENTH AND PEACHTREE STREET INTERVIEWED BUT

OF FCURT NTH STR T AND PEACH TRE! INCLUDING COMMERCIAL

ESTABLISHMENTS NOTHING OF PERTINENCE OBTAINED

CFFIC COVERING ROCMIN CHOUSE AT ONE ONE THREE

DIDCOULD NOT IDENTIFY

N.E Div NOT REVEAL ANY KAIL FOR GALi

^VIEWED THIS DATE WAS INTOXICATED SHOWN

REGISTRATION AND

IN ATLANTA

DRIV

ADDITIONAL PHOTOGRAPHS OF RAY WHICH HE

WAS PERSON WHO STAYED AT HIS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-100

UNITED STATES GO^RNMENT

Memorandum
SMI LOS ANGELES (1|4-1^71|) DATE.: l|./23i/ 68

FROM : SA JAMES M. KELLOGG

subject::. MURKIN / ' ’ .

ANN POb£ Mgr., 827 3rd St, Apt #2 Santa Monica, Calif,, 

"^Tepnone#39^ advised that she has been dating an 
individual who in some ways resembles subject. She explained, 
that about three months ago JOSEPH MELVINHHARVEY came from 
Ventura to reside with his sIsV<^ who'~r^^ the above
address. (Dore refused to furnish name)/ After staying 
about two months HARVEY left for VENTUR^ telling Dore 
that he would return in two days, Harvey has not been seen 
since. Dore telephonically contacted HARVEY on 4/2/68 
and he said he was in Tennessee and was visiting his 
mother, Mrs Thomas, who resides in a trailer park 
in Blountsville, Tenn., and that he would return to Calif, 
by Easter, which he has not done.

DORE stated that she is not positive but feels that HARVEY 
is involved in above matter or in some way connected with it. 
While residing at the above location HARVEY kept all his 
clothing and personal items in the back and trunk of his '65 

8 white Chevrolet Impala Coupe. Also kept in the trunk waa 
a rifle with a telescppic sight, a pistol and several 
rounds of ammunition. HARVEY also had several one hundred 
dollar bills. He remained close to the above address and 
refused to drive his car which was parked behind the apartment 
building. HARVEY is anti Negro and attended the German 
American Club in Oxnard or Ventura every Thursday night.

Dore is concerned for her safety and feels that if HARVEY 
returns he will contact her. She added that she believes 
HARVEYS profile a nd the sketch shown of subjects are 
identical but stated that the front view of subject differs 

/ from Harveys.

Dore requested that this information be kept confidential 
and that all contacts with her are on the same basis. She 
stated that because of problems which she did not explain 
with HARVEYS sister she should not be contacted until 
after 3p®.

Indicies negative re HARVEY

1-JMK
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in PLAIN

F B I

Date: 4/20/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO

FROM:

MURKIN

Re
Angeles

RE:

DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC, NEWARK (44-854)

Newark telephone calls to Bureau, Atlanta and Los 
4/19/68.

ithing Institute RecordsERIC STARVO GALT - Loe

On 4/19/68, a search of records at Fidelity Union 
Trust Co., Newark, N.J. revealed the following two U. S. 
Postal Money Orders sent to Locksmithing Institute by GALT.

Number

1,916,211,078

5,615,057,923 
or .

5,615,857,923

Date Purchased

3/8/68, at Santa 
Western Station, 
Los Angeles

3/28/68, at unknown 
Atlanta, Ga., P.O.

3 - Bureau
2 - Memphis
2- Atlanta 

(^>Los Angeles
2 - Birmingham
2 - Newark

. HHR:lgd
(13)

Amount Sender’

$15.00 ERIC S. GALTJ 5533 
Hollywood Blvd., 
Los Angeles, Cal.

$7.50 ERIC S. GALT, 113 
14th St.. N.E. 
Atlanta, Ga.

SEARCHED-. 

SERIALIZED

/ A^2 2 1968

Approved: ________________ _____________ Sent
Special Agent in.Charge

Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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87- LOS ANGELES

OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10
MAY 1962 EDITION '
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOV™ '

5010.108

MENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

: SAC, LOS ANGELES (U^W)

: SUPERVISOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

subject : MURK IN

GEORGE STONER

date: V22/68

Chief Investigator, Office of the
District Attorney, Los Angeles County, advised on l|./22/68 that . 
one of the informants of their office claimed that JAMES EARL 
RAY, while attending bartending school, had been living with 
.a gTEIN at 33UO Floyd Terrace, Los Angeles, with two girls >. RITA 
and MARIA., who are mulattoes. Allegedly, at the time they had
a stolen Yellow

STEIN 
car to the Bank

ACTION:

Gab in the garage and guns stored there

took the cab and returned 
of America and received a

LEAD TO SA SLICKS: Do a credit

it as a recovered 
reward.

and criminal check
on STEIN. Check Bank of America re alleged recovery. The
information is full of misinformation Check 33^4-0 Floyd
Terrace and determine if MARIA DENNJN01s home. Expedite.'

WJN:CM 
(2)

SEARCHED

SERIALIZED,

JNDE^i 

.FILED.^;
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MAY 1862 EDITION
G$A GEF.X REG. NO. 27

5O1O«IO8* *•

Memorandum
: SAG, Los Angeles (l^-l^) date: 4-22-68

from ■: sa Albert N.Carlblom

SIJRTFPT, MURKIN ■ •

On 4~22- 68, Mrs..S.^avlor.. manager of the apartment house 
at 929 South IroloV^ois^^ngel'es, advised that she had
talked to Mrs. Webster, manager of the 30 artment hous;e at 932 
S.Irolo on laat Friday, April, 19, 1968,

she
Mrs. Webster sa id t ha t/thought a man had come to look fo r an apart 

ment at her apartment house; that she had showed him one and he had 
not taken it® ■ Mrs.Webster said thisman w re dark glasses. Mrs. 
Webster- said that she believed that this man might be the killer of 
Martin■Luther King, Jro . '

. Mrs.^aylor said that she understood that this incident 
occurred prior to Kingb eing killeds

LEAD

Will contact Mrs .Webster for full details®

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22r64)

F B I

Date: 4/19/69

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
AIRTEL

(Priority)

TQ DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MIAMI (44-1854) (P)

SUBJECT MURKIN 
CR

(00: Memphis)

Re Investigation Continental Danes Studios

Records of the Miami police Department, thp
Dade County Department of Public Safety, the Miami Police 
Department, Miami Municipal Court, and the Credit Bureau of 
Greater Miami, were reviewed on 4/18/68, with reference to 
WILLIAM LAMPHERE. These records contain no information 
identifiable with WILLIAM LAMPHERE. "

All dance studios in the greater Miami area were
contacted with reference to LAMPHERE and all advised foe is 
unknown to them. Polk’s City directories for the greater 
Miami area from 1959 to 1968, and telephone directories 
fpr the same period checked and contained no information 
regarding WILLIAM LAMPHERE. Voter registration, motor 
vehicle and tax records reviewed and were found tp be 
negative concerning WILLIAM LAMPHERE. .

UACB, no further investigation beifo^conducted in 
the Miami area in efforts to locate WILLIAM LAMPH^gE.

SUSPECT ERIC STARVO GALT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED 
AND DANGEROUS. ! ' ' " —------

3 - Bureau
^ - Los Angeles
2 - Birmingham (44-4171)
2 - Memphis (44-1978)
2 - New Orleans
1 - Miami

Approved: —.---- ---------- — -------------------- - Sept - :   M Por
Special Agent in Charge ■ ■

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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. Alltel

wan
mscm^ox .

SAC, BBMPHIS (41-1W) <» .
80BKCIJ »MII

OO: mns

• M.Misni teletype tolbtottsr </!»/£« containing ■
Momtio* «<»te«r#iS|^Wy®_C '

On 4W«8> Mrs. Ji^aiB (WO, feswly employed 
. Xra approximately jane,. 1934, tc Mreary or .March, 1965, as a 

dance instructor. Continental Banco Studice, Men Orleans, 
Louisiana, currently stopping at the MUM Motor Court, 
#®e Crutchfield Avenue, M*miU> was contacted by m* 
®mw HILLIS, 111., and RAYMOMO J. MWMI, at which 
tine, she reviewed her personal effect a and photographs;, " 
which had been forwarded directly to the laahvilU Resident
Agency fey the MImI Bivisio*

. . Mrs. C@!W reviewed *11 of her photograph# slW ’ 
was amble to JIM any photograph which 1* anyway resembled 
^W Midi RAY. MM stated that sho fca4 tew thbdii^.abMtt' 
this'natter and had looked at a »ai»r of photographs Of' -/ 

■ BAY and that those photograph* did not lot* .fmilUr to her 
at *11 "

3 • Bureau
Airtel_____ j.

Teletype-—J

A.M

A, IK
o>

Spe

Reg» Ma.

Registered

Miaul 
ihirtrlMJW (Mo.) 
Loo Angela (Info.)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KB #4W

. tte state#' iMt tbs name GAM was wt familiar ■
fee her aM tint she wi^wt recall .aw stadeat at the
asitiMKtal Mase Studios is Mew Griesas wM titered Master
the me erf #W er MAT

Ws. CtJWIiO adwised: that she awd Mr taM»d,
BMt: whld fee twelW ^ * period et tm throughout . ;
twessee lil& hrjwM averts, a.Mles^-eWMsi. H»® •
©at ox Miami. She re^wsMd that fear suitease, eeitattiag ■ '
perwaal ejects sad #totQFsP^> ^ reiwaed to her
MfetA1* parents at 610 8. JL 14th AfeW> Miami , Flwl4a

The Memphis MiwiBiea will reiwa this suitcase'.
sOMtMlMlMg the twrcoaal sheets ©a Monday* 4W^( to th* .

- Miami' Oirisiea

ia^laws
' Miami is renewals# to re tarn these to Kra. OTOW’®

AWW AMO »»mM^ •

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI

LOS ANGELES - — 01 447. AM RDR

URGENT 4-22-68 RNK

TO ALL SACS PLAINTEXT

FROM DIRECTOR (44-38861) IP
TO '

MURK IN

REMEAIRTEL TO ALL OFFICES APRIL ONE NINE LAST FURNISHING

BACKGROUND DATA CONCERNING JAMES EARL RAY

SUBJECT SHOULD BE CO.NSIDERED POSSIBLE SUSPECT IN ANY

UNSOLVED BANK ROBBERdES, BURGLARIES OR ARMED ROBBERIES 

(POSSIBLE ITSP VIOLATIONS) OCCURRING AFTER APRIL TWO THREE

ONE NINE SIX SEVEN. RAY SHOULD ALSO BE CONSIDERED SUSPECT IN 

lEDTUEEEBHONIUADLmONS AND BUREADH

OF ANY TENTATIVE IDENTIFICATION

ANY PERTINENT LEADS DEVELOPED DURING REVIEW OF PAST

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE EXPEDITIOUSLY RUN OUT AND BUREAU ADVISED

SUBJECT’S HANDWRITING AND HAND PRINTING NOT IDENTIFIED

IN BANK ROBBERY NOTE FILE AND HIS FINGERPRINTS ARE BEING

SEARCHED AGAINST LATENTS SUBMITTED IN UNSOLVED BANK ROBBERY A

BURGLARY VIOLATIONS

SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND iDA| OUS

END >

FMK

FBI LO S ANGELES

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



19584^

gSAfGENWRESyNOife?

^NIT’ED^STATES’e^^

Memorandum
sac(^-i5?M date: 422-68

RICHARD J. NELSON, SA

MURKIN

RE: SAN PEDRO HOTELS

On Saturday 4-20-68 SA’S CARL'SHERWOOD and RICHARD 
NELSON contacted the following Hotels and Romming houses 
without locating suspect:

Del Mar Hotel and Apts, 
(Mr. Gretz Schel) 

Mason Hotel and Rooms,

301 No. Harbor

311 No. Harbor (John Dwyer)

Harbor St to So. ^th St.
North Side of £th St. Harbor to Pacific 
Palos Verdes St., west side 1st St to '6th St 
Mesa St west and east side 1st bo 6th Sts.

RE: HI TIDE INN and RED WITCH

J

On 4"19-68 Intelligence Detail, Long Beach PD advised - 
received anonymous call from female that suspect had been in 
_ de Bar, 21L|.12 Alameda St., 8;1^^M Friday and would be

bac k^abouT: IIPM. This individual said'"he worked on a boat fishing 
and was docked near the Red Witclj.

Observation at Hi Tide about Ij. pm located noone BesemblingJ 
suspect. The Red Witch Cafe is located at the Southwind Marina
Henry Ford Blvd and the T.I. 
Standard Oil small boat fuel 
resembling suspect operating

Bridge. PAUL LAURENCE, operator, 
dock there said there was no one
boat which fueled at that dock

EBER NESTON, dockman, Southwind Marina
no one’resembling'* suspect new around that are

said there was 
nd he would be

HARTalert for this possibility. He said that JERRY,________ 
customer in the boat business had a faint resemblances to
photo but he is not the suspect. CAPEHART info, verified 

Recheck at the Hi Tide indicates it opens at 10AM.

regular^
GALT ' 
by mgr

RJN/

If

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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5
FBL .

MVS 4-23-68
FBI LA GRAPP SAC LA 44 15 74
RE 2 FBL 4-22

68^I.C^W35X.68 VLKSW.SEM131 ID 118 4482 16
REG FRD W d'K CHARLOTTE HtiMLW 1499 RIDGE CREST MONTEREY PK
LEG SEC FST NATL BK 5726 E WHITTIER BL LA

MVS LJB 0655 PST

NTTTVOOO 
NIJJSEO

begin AREAS for 4-23

serialize■o.^iii
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
- i MAY 1662 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO*

5010-106

kNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

of

SAC, LOS ANGELES (l|4-157k) date: H/23/68

SUPERVISOR CHARLES Fo OGLE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The Bureau has indicated that the source of funds ' 
JAMES EARL RAY since his escape from the Missouri State

Prison on 1j/23/67 is of paramount intere-st to this investigation 
The Bureau has instructed that major law enforcement agencies 
within our Division be contacted to determine whether or not 
any armed robberies or burglaries have been perpetrated since 
that date in which latents recovered or in which Unsub may fit 
the general description of subject RAY. Each Senior RA should 
immediately contact major law enforcement agencies in their RA 
territory and if such latents have.been recovered in connection 
with crimes, the police agency should be requested to compare 
its latents with the latents of RAY appearing on L0o No, L|.182, 
or submit the latents to the Identification Division for 
comparison. Each RA should insure that tie is kept fully advised 
by the PD of any possible latent identification, •

In any crime where the physical description appears 
similar to RAY, immediate display of available photographs of 
RAY should be undertaken in an attempt to eliminate him as a 
suspect in that particular crime.

Note on serial agency contacted and date of contact

1 - EACH SENIOR RA

CFO:gnt 
(21)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SEARCHED-—#I™EXE 
SERI AL1ZED-J54—F>LED

OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (l|l|.-1571l)

FROM

date: V23/68

SUPERVISOR CHARLES F. OGLE

subject: MURKIN

The Bureau has indicated the source of funds 
the Missouri State

that 
fromof JAMES EARL RAY since his escape

Prison on 4/23/67 is of paramount interest to this investigation
The Bureau has instructed that major law enforcement agencies 
within our Division be contacted to determine whether or not 
any armed robberies or burglaries have been perpetrated since 
that date in which latents recovered or in which Unsub may fit 
the general description of subject RAY. Each Senior RA should 
immediately contact major law enforcement agencies in their RA 
territory and if such latents have been recovered in connection 
with crimes, the police agency should be requested to compare 
its latents with the latents of RAY appearing on 1.0. No. 4182, 
or submit the latents to the Identification Division for 
comparison.„ Each RA should insure,that he i? kept fully advised 
by the PD of any possible latent identification. .

In any crime where the physical description appears 
similar to RAY, immediate display of available photographs of 
RAY should be undertaken in an attempt to eliminate him as a 
suspect in that particular crime.

Note on serial^agency contacted^and date of contact

1 - EACH SENIOR RA ■

CFO:gnt 
(21)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1&62 EDITION
GSAGEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES &

5010-106'

NMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

of

SAC, LOS ANGELES (l|lrl^7k) date: L|./23/68

SUPERVISOR CHARLES F.?OGLE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The Bureau has indicated that the source of funds 
JAMES EARL RAY since his escape from the Missouri State

Prison on l|./23/67 is of paramount interest to this investigation,. 
The Bureau has instructed that- major law enforcement agencies 
within our Division be contacted to determine whether or not 
any armed robberies or burglaries have been perpetrated since 
that date'in which latents recovered or in which Unsub may fit • 
the general description of subject RAYo Each Senior RA should 
immediately contact major law enforcement agencies in their RA 
territory and if such latents have been recovered in connection ■ . 
with crimes, the police agency should be requested to compare 
its latents with the latents of RAY appearing on L0e No, lp.82, 

’ or submit the latents to the Identification Division for .
comparison®^ Each RA should insure that h® i? kept fully advised 
by the PD of any possible latent identification. - .

In any crime where the physical description appears 
similar to RAY, immediate display of available photographs of 
RAY should be undertaken in an attempt to eliminate him as a 
suspect in that particular crime® .

Note on serial^agency contacted^and date of contact®

EACH SENIOR RA

CF0:gnt 
(21)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO; 10 
> MAY t&2 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES G

5010-100

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (UU-l^U)

FROM

date; . V23/68

SUPERVISOR CHARLES F. OGLE

subject: MURKIN

of
The Bureau has indicated that the source of funds 

JAMES EARL RAY since his escape from the Missouri State
Prison on 1^/23/67 is of paramount interest to this investigation 
The Bureau has instructed that major law enforcement agencies 
within our Division be contacted to determine whether or not 
any armed robberies or burglaries have been perpetrated since 
that date in vzhich latents recovered or in which Unsub may fit 
the general description of subject RAY* Each Senior RA should 
immediately contact major law enforcement agencies in their RA 
territory and if such latents have been recovered in connection
with crimes, the police agency should be requested to compare 
its latents with the latents of RAY appearing on I.O.. Noo 1^182 5© •

or submit the latents to the Identification Division for 
comparison,. Each RA should insure that be i? kept fully advised 
by the PD of any possible latent identification0 .

In any crime where the physical description appears 
. similar to RAY, immediate display of available photographs of 

RAY should be undertaken in an attempt to eliminate him as a 
. suspect in that particular crimeo .

Note on serial^agency contacted^and date of contacte

1 - EACH SENIOR RA

. CFO:gnt 
(21)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1952 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 J

UNITED STATES GO*

5010-103

rnment

(1^-1574)to : SACs LOS ANGELES

FROM : SUPERVISOR CHARLE,

SUBJECT: MURKIN

OGLE

date: l|/23/68

of
■ The Bureau has indicated that the source of funds
JAMES EARL RAY since his escape from, the Missouri State

Prison on 1^/23/67 is of paramount interest to this investigation 
The Bureau has instructed that major law enforcement agencies 
within our Division be contacted to determine whether or not 
any armed robberies or burglaries have been perpetrated since 
that date in which latents recovered or in which Unsub may fit 
the general description of subject RAYe Each Senior RA should 
immediately contact major law enforcement agencies in their RA 
territory and if such latents have been recovered in connection 
with crimeSj the police agency should be requested to compare 
its latents with the latents of RAY appearing on L0; No. Lj.182s 
or submit the latents to the Identification Division for 
comparisons Each RA should insure that h© i? kept fully advised 
by the PD of any possible latent identification/

In any crime where the physical description appears 
■ similar to RAY, immediate display of available photographs of 

RAY should be undertaken in an attempt to eliminate him as a 
suspect in that particular crime<> . .

Note on serial^agency contacted^and date of contact

1 - EACH SENIOR RA

CFO:gnt

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY t&62 EDITION

5010-105

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 . 

UNITED STATES GOjkNMENT " 

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (^-l^^) date: 4/23/68

FROM

of

SUPERVISOR CHARLES F. OGLE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The Bureau has indicated that the source of funds 
JAMES EARL RAY since his escape from the Missouri.State

Prison on 4/23/67 is of paramount interest to this investigation 
The Bureau has instructed that major law enforcement agencies 
within our Division be contacted to determine whether or not 
any armed robberies,or burglaries have been perpetrated since 
that date in which latents recovered or in which Unsub may fit 
the general description of subject RAY. Each Senior■RA should 
immediately contact major law enforcement agencies in their RA 
territory and if such latents have been recovered in connection 
with crimes, the police agency should, be requested to compare 
its latents with the latents of RAY appearing on 1,0. No. l|.182, 
or submit the latents to the' Identification Division for 
comparison. Each RA should insure that be i? kept fully advised 
by the PD of any possible latent identification.

In any crime where the physical description appears 
similar to RAY, immediate display of available photographs of 
RAY should be undertaken in an attempt to eliminate him as a 
suspect in that particular crime.

■ Note on serial agency contacted and date of contact.

Inglewood, Hawthorne, El Segundo, Hermosa Beaeh, 
Manhattan Beach, Redondo Beaeh, and Gardena, California Police 
Departments were all contacted 4/24/68. .

1 ~ EACH SENIOR RA

CFO:gnt 
(21)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 
MAY 1K2 EDITION

S010-10S

OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GC^RNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

of

SAC, LOS ANGELES (4!|"1^7k) date: V23/68

SUPERVISOR CHARLES F. OGLE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Th© Bureau has indicated that the source of funds 
JAMES EARL RAY since his escape from the Missouri' State

Prison on I4./23/67 is of paramount interest to this investigation. 
The Bureau has instructed that major lav; enforcement agencies 
vzithin our Division be contacted to determine whether- or not 
any armed robberies or burglaries have been perpetrated since 
that date in which latents recovered or in which Unsub may fit' 
the general description of subject ’RAY. Each Senior RA should’ 
immediately contact major lav; enforcement agencies in their RA 
territory and if such latents have been recovered in connection 
with crimes, the police agency should be requested to compare 
its latents with the latents of RAY appearing on 1.0. Noo ljl82, 
or submit the latents to the Identification Division for 
comparison. Each RA should insure that be i? kept fully advised 
by the PD of any possible latent identification.

In any crime where the physical description appears 
similar to RAY, immediate display of available photographs of 
RAY should be undertaken in an attempt to eliminate him as a 
suspect in that particular crime.

Note on serial agency contacted^and date of contact

1 - EACH SENIOR RA

CFO:gnt 
(21)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES gJ

5010-100

RNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

of

SAC, LOS ANGELES (!^"15710 DATE V23/68

SUPERVISOR CHARLES F. OGLE

subject: MURKIN

The Bureau has indicated that the source of funds 
JAMES EARL RAY since his escape from the Missouri State

Prison on Ij/23/67 is of paramount interest to this investigation­
. The Bureau has instructed that major law enforcement agencies 

within our Division be contacted to determine whether or not 
any armed robberies or burglaries have been perpetrated since 
that date in .which latents recovered or in which Unsub may fit 
the general description of subject RAY- Each Senior RA should 
immediately contact major law enforcement agencies in their RA 
territory and if such latents have been recovered in connection 
with crimes, the police agency should be requested to compare 
its latents with the latents of RAY appearing on L0c No- l|.162s 
or submit the latents to the Identification Division for . 
comparison- Each RA should insure that he i? kept fully advised 
by the PD of any possible latent identification- .

’ . In any crime where the physical description appears
■ • similar to RAY, immediate display of available photographs of

RAY should be undertaken in an attempt to eliminate him as a 
suspect in that particular crime-

Note on serial agency contacted and date of contact

1 - EACH SENIOR RA

CFO s grit 
(21)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




